They are 
not designed to carry large amounts of through traffic and are primarily characterized by short trip length 
and low traffic flow. Most streets in Summit are considered local streets. 

STREET SYSTEM 

Summit’s street system is generally laid in a two hundred twenty-five (225)-foot rectilinear grid system.  
The north-south streets generally have eighty (80)-foot right-of-way widths while the east west streets 
have sixty-six (66) foot right-of-way widths.  Local streets, mostly with a minimum width of twenty-three 
(23) feet, represent the largest proportion of the streets in Summit.